North Dakota law.
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TIME LOCK SAFE.

CHAPTER 206.

TERRITORIAL TREASURER AUTHORIZED TO PURCHASE A TIME
LOCK SAFE,

AN ACT Authorizing the Territorial Treasurer to Purchase and Deposit in
the Office of the Territorial Treasurer a Time Lock Safe for the Use of
Such Office.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dukota:

§ 1. TREASURER AUTHORIZED TO PURCHASE—COST.] The Ter-
ritorial Treasurer is hereby authorized to purchase a time lock
safe to be delivered at the office of the said Treasurer in this
Territory, which safe shall be of modern improvement, and shall
not exceed in cost, delivered at said office, the sum of six hundred
dollars.

§ 2 APPROPRIATED.E That there is hereby appropriated out
of the general funds of the Territory, a sum, not to exceed six
hundred dollars, for the purchase and delivery of the said safe;
and the Territorial Auditor is hereby authorized to draw a war-
rant on the general fund for such purpose, upon the presentation
to him by the Treasurer, of a bill for the cost of such safe duly
certified by such Treasurer. '

§ 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and afer its
passage and approval.

Approved, March 11, 1887.
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